

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	1505	598.	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Staff Recommendation				Status:	Passed		
File created:	12/1	/2015			In control:	City Manager		
On agenda:	1/21	/2016			Final action:	1/21/2016		
Title:	Profe Sept This	Ratification of Agreement between the International Association of Firefighters (IAFF), Local 2157, Professional Firefighters Bargaining Unit and the City of Gainesville for October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2018 (B) This item is to ratify a three-year successor agreement between the City and the IAFF Professional Firefighters Bargaining Unit.						
Sponsors:	1 11 01	iginoi o De	a gan ing o					
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 150598A_Changes to IAFF Agreement (2015-2018)_20160121.pdf, 2. 150598B_IAFF 2015 - 2018 (strikethrough)_20160121.pdf, 3. 150598C_IAFF 2015 - 2018 (clean)20160121.pdf							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	tion	Result	
1/21/2016	1	City Con	nmission		Ap	proved as Recommended		

## Ratification of Agreement between the International Association of Firefighters (IAFF), Local 2157, Professional Firefighters Bargaining Unit and the City of Gainesville for October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2018 (B)

## This item is to ratify a three-year successor agreement between the City and the IAFF Professional Firefighters Bargaining Unit.

This Agreement has been reached through negotiations between the International Association of Firefighters (IAFF), Local 2157, Professional Firefighters Bargaining Unit and the City of Gainesville, and was ratified by the International Association of Firefighters (IAFF), Local 2157, Professional Firefighters Bargaining Unit. This Agreement extends the current Collective Bargaining Agreement through September 30, 2018.

A copy of the Agreement is on file in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission. After January 21, 2016, the Agreement will be on file in the Human Resources Department.

The cost impact of the FY 16 raises is included in the FY 16 budget. Monies for the second and third year are consistent with the City's long term financial forecast.

The City Commission ratify the Agreement between the International Association of Firefighters (IAFF), Local 2157, Professional Firefighters Bargaining Unit and the City of Gainesville, extending the Agreement through September 30, 2018.